The 101 to 200 top singles of 1974
were compiled from the weekly RPM
100 singles chart,

.

101 UNTIL YOU COME BACK TO ME

Aretha Franklin )
102 EARACHE MY EYE @ '
Cheech & Chong Q
103 TUBULARBELLS /
Mike Oldfield ; /
<104 1 WON'T LAST A DAY
WITHOUT YOU
Carpenters
105 DOO DOQ DOO DOO Doo
(HEARTBREAKER)
Rolling Stones
106 ARE YOU LONESOME TONIGHT
" . Donny Osmond”’ -
107 HAVEN’ T GOT TIME FOR
. THE PAIN
Carly Simon
108 | THOUGHT OF YOU AGAIN
- Susan Jacks
109 SAVE THE LAST DANCE
FOR ME. - ;
DeFranco Family ‘
110  ONE MAN WOMAN,
ONE WOMAN MAN @
Paul Anka & Odia Coates
1M .Il-léST DON’ T WANT TO BE
“Main lngredlent
112. BOOGIE DOWN
Eddie Kendricks®
113 YOU AND ME AGAINST
. THE WORLD
, Helen Reddy
114 - SO YOU ARE A STAR
Hudson Brothers
115 JUNIOR'S FARM
Paul McCartney & Wings
116 ME & BABY BROTHER
War
117 ROCK & ROLL' HOOCHIE KOO
’ Rick Derringer
118 © KEEP ON SINGING
. Helen Reddy
119  ONE HELL OF A WOMAN
‘ Mac Davis
120  WHO DO YOU THINK YQU ARE
'Bo,Donaldson & Heywoods
121 CAREFREE HIGHWAY @
' Gordon Lightfoot
122 DOIT (TILL YOU'RE
: SATISFIED)
B.T. Express
123 JUST ONE LOOK @
Anne Murray
124 WISHING YOU WERE HERE
Chicago
125 |1 SHALL SING
Art Garfunkel
126 IT'SONLY ROCK & ROLL
Rolling Stones
127 STAR
. Stealer’s Wheel
128 ANGIE BABY
Helen Reddy ' .
129 ALREADY GONE

Eagles

135
136

137

138
139
140
141
142
143
144

145

146
147

148

149

150

151

152

163

154
155
156
167
158

159

-160

161

162
164
165

166

|

STEPPIN OUT (GONNA
BOOGIE TONIGHT)
Tony,Orlando & Dawn

JIM DANDY
Black Oak Arkansas

ON AND ON
Gladys Knight & the Pips

ON A NIGHT LIKE THIS

Bob Dylan

DON'T YOU WORRY ABOUT
A THING
Stevie Wonder

SHININ'ON_ V'
Grand Funk Railroad
THE NEED TO BE
Jim Weatherly

YOU'RE THE FIRST, MY
LAST, MY EVERYTHING
Barry White

VIRGINIA
Bill Amesbury

CARRIE'S GONE
J:C.Stone *

YOU LITTLE TRUSTMAKER
Tymes

WwoLD

. Harry Chapin’

- 163 -

TEENAGE LAMENT ‘74
Alice Cooper -

MY SWEET LADY
Cliff De Young . = ’

ABRA-CA-DABRA ‘
DeFranco Family

LINDA WON'T YOU TAKE
ME IN » .
Murray McLauchlan

DAY BREAK
Nilsson o

HOLLYWOOD SWINGING .~

Kool ‘And The Gang )

&

&

SHA.LA-LA (MAKE ME HAPPY),

Al Green

FIRE, BABY I'M ON FIRE
Andy Kim

CRAZY TALK
Chilliwack

FREE MAN IN PARIS

~Joni-Mitchell

WALK LIKE A MAN
Grand Funk Railroad

MY MISTAKE
Diana Ross & Marvin Gaye

TEEN ANGEL " ‘
Wednesday

LAUGHTER IN THE RAIN:
Neil Sedaka

LIVING FOR THE CITY
Stevie Wonder :

TELL ME A LIE
Sammi Jo

PDD

| FEEL A SONG {IN MY HEART) -

Gladys Knight & The Pips

THERE WON'T BE ANYMORE
Charlie Rich

. MIDNIGHT RIDER

Greg Aliman
RUNNING WILD
Stampeders .
SHE

Southcote

I AMWHAT | AM
Lois Fletcher

JUST AS BAD AS YOU
Shawne Jackson

TRAIN OF THOUGHT
Cher,

'VE GOT THE MUSIC IN ME
Kiki Dee Band

ISP

167

168

169

170
171
172
173

174

175

176
177
178

179

- 180

181

182.

183

184

185

186

187

188 -

189 .

190

191

192

193

194

" 195

196

197

198.

199

200

RPM 28/12/74---5

WORKIN’ AT THE. .
CAR WASH BLUES
Jim Croce

SURE ASI'M SITTIN’
ERE

Three Dog nght

RUB IT IN
Billy “Crash’’ Craddock

LET'SPUTIT ALL
TOGETHER

Stylistics

LOVE ME FOR A REASON
Osmonds

RAMONA

Stampeders

MIGHTY LOVE PART |
Spinners

CAN YOU FEEL IT
Lighthouse

'lsivou TALK IN voun

Elvis Presley = ° - -
SKIN TIGHT

Ohio Players

HONEY HONEY

Abba .

MACHINE GUN
Commodores -

FREEDOM FOR THE.
STALLION
Edward Bear .

AIN’T TOO PROUD TO BEG
Rolling Stones

KEEP ON SMILIN'
Wet Willie '

PEOPLE GOTTA MOVE

v

" Gino Vannelli

DO IT BABY

Miracles .

MILLION DOLLAR
WEEKEND

Crowbar :

IF YOU WANNA GET

TO HEAVEN

Ozark Mountain Daredevils

BOOGIE ON REGGAE
WOMAN '
Stevie Wonder ~

I'VE GOT TO USE MY
IMAGINATION

Gladys Knight & the Pips - .
PASSING TIME

Bearfoot .

I FELL IN LOVE WITH
YOU SOMETIME

Gary & Dave -

COME AND GET YOUR LOVE
Redbone

HONEY PLEASE CAN'T
YOU SEE /
Barry White - .
I’'M IN LOVE

Aretha Franklin
OVERNIGHT SENSATION
(HIT RECORD) .
Raspberries

DANCIN’ FOOL -

Guess Who

COME MONDAY .
Jimmy Buffett

‘A FOOL SUCH AS |

Bob Dylan

LOOKIN’ FOR A LOVE
Bobby Womack |

BALLERO .
War

SUGAR BABY LOVE
Rubettes

WHATEVER YOU GOT,
| WANT
Jackson Five

o

eSS



