

10	U singles chart.	
101	UNTIL YOU COME BACK TO M Aretha Franklin	1E
102	EARACHE MY EYE Cheech & Chong	4
103	TUBULAR BELLS Mike Oldfield /	
_© 104	I WON'T LAST A DAY WITHOUT YOU Carpenters	•
105	DOO DOO DOO DOO (HEARTBREAKER) Rolling Stones	
106	ARE YOU LONESOME TONIGH	IT.
107	HAVEN'T GOT TIME FOR THE PAIN Carly Simon	
108	I THOUGHT OF YOU AGAIN Susan Jacks	8
109	SAVE THE LAST DANCE FOR ME DeFranco Family	
110	ONE MAN WOMAN, ONE WOMAN MAN Paul Anka & Odia Coates	9
1117	JUST DON'T WANT TO BE LONELY Main Ingredient	
112	BOOGIE DOWN Eddie Kendricks	
113	YOU AND ME AGAINST THE WORLD Helen Reddy	
114	SO YOU ARE A STAR Hudson Brothers	
115	JUNIOR'S FARM Paul McCartney & Wings	
116	ME & BABY BROTHER War	
117	ROCK & ROLL HOOCHIE KOO Rick Derringer	
118	KEEP ON SINGING Helen Reddy	
119 ,	ONE HELL OF A WOMAN Mac Davis	
120	WHO DO YOU THINK YOU ARI Bo Donaldson & Heywoods	Ξ
121	CAREFREE HIGHWAY Gordon Lightfoot	8
122	DO IT (TILL YOU'RE SATISFIED) B.T. Express	
123	JUST ONE LOOK Anne Murray	

WISHING YOU WERE HERE

IT'S ONLY ROCK & ROLL Rolling Stones

124

125

126

127

, 128

129

Chicago I SHALL SING Art Garfunkel

STAR Stealer's Wheel

ANGIE BABY Helen Reddy

ALREADY GONE Eagles

				` RPM 28/12/74
130	STEPPIN OUT (GONNA BOOGIE TONIGHT) Tony,Orlando & Dawn	,	167	WORKIN' AT THE CAR WASH BLUES Jim Croce
131	JIM DANDY Black Oak Arkansas		168	SURE AS I'M SITTIN' HERE Three Dog Night
132	ON AND ON Gladys Knight & the Pips		169	RUB IT IN Billy "Crash" Craddock
133	ON A NIGHT LIKE THIS Bob Dylan		170	LET'S PUT IT ALL TOGETHER
134	DON'T YOU WORRY ABOUT A THING Stevie Wonder		171	Stylistics LOVE ME FOR A REASON Osmonds
135	SHININ' ON Grand Funk Railroad	•	172	RAMONA Stampeders
136	THE NEED TO BE Jim Weatherly		173	MIGHTY LOVE PART I Spinners
137	YOU'RE THE FIRST, MY LAST, MY EVERYTHING		174	CAN YOU FEEL IT Lighthouse
138	Barry White VIRGINIA Bill Amesbury	A	175	IF YOU TALK IN YOUR SLEEP Elvis Presley
139	CARRIE'S GONE J.C.Stone	•	176	SKIN TIGHT Ohio Players
140	YOU LITTLE TRUSTMAKER Tymes		177	HONEY HONEY Abba
141	WOLD Harry Chapin		178	MACHINE GUN Commodores
142	TEENAGE LAMENT '74 Alice Cooper		179	FREEDOM FOR THE STALLION Edward Bear
143	MY SWEET LADY Cliff De Young		180	AIN'T TOO PROUD TO BEG Rolling Stones
144	ABRA-CA-DABRA DeFranco Family		181	KEEP ON SMILIN' Wet Willie
145	LINDA WON'T YOU TAKE ME IN Murray McLauchlan	(A)	182	PEOPLE GOTTA MOVE Gino Vannelli
146	DAY BREAK Nilsson		183	DO IT BABY Miracles
147	HOLLYWOOD SWINGING Kool And The Gang	٠.	184	MILLION DOLLAR WEEKEND
148	SHA-LA-LA (MAKE ME HAPPY) Al Green	/	185	Crowbar IF YOU WANNA GET TO HEAVEN
149	FIRE, BABY I'M ON FIRE Andy Kim	A A	106	Ozark Mountain Daredevils
150	CRAZY TALK Chilliwack	(1)	186	BOOGIE ON REGGAE WOMAN Stevie Wonder
151	FREE MAN IN PARIS Joni Mitchell	(1)	187	I'VE GOT TO USE MY IMAGINATION
152	WALK LIKE A MAN Grand Funk Railroad		188	Gladys Knight & the Pips PASSING TIME Bearfoot
153	MY MISTAKE Diana Ross & Marvin Gaye TEEN ANGEL	MA .	189	I FELL IN LOVE WITH YOU SOMETIME
155	Wednesday LAUGHTER IN THE RAIN	HAD,	190	Gary & Dave COME AND GET YOUR LOVE
156	Neil Sedaka LIVING FOR THE CITY		191	HONEY PLEASE CAN'T
157	Stevie Wonder TELL ME A LIE		192	YOU SEE Barry White I'M IN LOVE
158	Sammi Jo I FEEL A SONG (IN MY HEART). • .	193	Aretha Franklin OVERNIGHT SENSATION
159	Gladys Knight & The Pips THERE WON'T BE ANYMORE			(HIT RECORD) Raspberries
160	Charlie Rich MIDNIGHT RIDER		194	DANCIN' FOOL - Guess Who
161	Greg Allman RUNNING WILD Stampeders	A	195	COME MONDAY Jimmy Buffett
162	SHE Southcote	A	196	A FOOL SUCH AS I Bob Dylan
163	I AM WHAT I AM Lois Fletcher		197	LOOKIN' FOR A LOVE Bobby Womack
164	JUST AS BAD AS YOU Shawne Jackson	(1)	198	BALLERO War
165 /			199	SUGAR BABY LOVE Rubettes
1,66	I'VE GOT THE MUSIC IN ME Kiki Dee Bánd		200	WHATEVER YOU GOT, I WANT Jackson Five